GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT 2nd FLOOR, BLOCK-F, JANATA BHAWAN DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

No.FEB.110/2015/68

Dated Dispur the 26th February, 2021.

OFFICE ORDER

In partial modification of earlier office orders and for administrative convenience the following officers of Finance Department are hereby transferred and posted with immediate effect and until further orders as mentioned below :-

SI. No.	Name of the Officer & Designation	Present Place of Posting	New place of posting
1	Shri Pradip Kr. Sarma, Superintendent	Finance (IF) Department	Finance (SIU) Department
2	Shri Prabir Kr. Dutta, Superintendent	Finance (SIU) Department	Finance (IF) Department

Sd/- Shyam Jagannathan, IAS Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department.

Memo.No.FEB.110/2015/68-A Copy to:- Dated Dispur the 26th February, 2021.

- 1. P.S. to the Principal Secretary, Finance Department for kind appraisal of Principal Secretary.
- 2. P.S. to the Secretary, Finance Department for kind appraisal of Secretary

3. Officer concerned.

4. Finance (ASCFMS) unit for necessary uploading.

By order etc.,

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (Establishment-B) Department.

Mahr